

INDO BORAX & CHEMICALS LTD.

Regd. Office: 302, Link Rose Building, Linking Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai - 400054, India. Ph.: 022-26489142 / 47 / 48 • Fax No. 022-26489143 • CIN : L24100MH1980PLC023177 Email : info@indoborax.com • Website : www.indoborax.com

15th October, 2020

To, BSE Limited, Department of Corporate Services, Phiroze Jeejephoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Ref.: Scrip Code 524342

Sub: Intimation of merger of Sharex Dynamic (India) Private Limited (RTA) with Link Intime India Private Limited and Consequent name change of RTA to "Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd."

Pursuant to regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015 and as per intimation received from Sharex Dynamic (India) Private Limited we wish to inform you that, the Regional Director has approved the merger of Sharex Dynamic (India) Limited with Link Intime India Private Limited.

Pursuant to the above, Sharex Dynamic (India) Private Limited, has now ceased to exist as a separate entity and hereafter post-merger is known as "Link Intime India Private Limited". The Existing team of Sharex Dynamic (India) Private Limited merged with Link Intime India Private Limited, hence the point of contact will remain same.

The details of Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company henceforth shall be as below:

Link Intime India Private Limited C-101, 247 Park, LBS Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai -400 083 Tel No. 022-28515606/28515644, 49186270 Fax No. 022-49186060 Website: <u>www.linkintime.co.in</u> Email: <u>support@sharexindia.com; rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in</u>

You are requested to take note of the same and disseminate the information on website.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For Indo Borax & Chemicals Ltd

Pravin Chavan **Company Secretary**

